



Corrigendum-2 to GeM Bid Ref. no. GEM/2023/B/3057448 dated 31/01/2023

Clause	Existing	Amended
Bid End Date/Time	03-03-2023 03:00 PM	15-03-2023 03:00 PM
Bid Opening Date/Time	03-03-2023 03:30 PM	15-03-2023 03:30 PM

Responses to bidders' queries: Date: 20-02-2023

Sl.No	Page No.of RFP	Clause No	RFP Clause	Bidder's Query	Bank's Reply
1	27	Annexure 3. e	Proposed Solution/Loan Originating System should have been implemented in any Scheduled Commercial Banks/RRB/Private Banks (i.e. from 01/04/2019 to 31/03/2022)	Proposed Solution/Loan Originating System should have been implemented in any Scheduled Commercial Banks/RRB/Private Banks/ NBFC's (i.e. from 01/04/2019 to 31/03/2022)	Clause Ammendes as: Proposed Solution/Loan Originating System should have been implemented in any Scheduled Commercial Banks/RRB/Private Banks/NBFC's (i.e. from 01/04/2019 to 31/03/2022)
2	28	Annexure 3.i	Certification Requirements (as mentioned in the Scope of this RFP)	We request the bank to provide more details on this during the phase of evaluation.	Clarification: The Selected Bidder shall submit the code Audit Certificate.
3	27	Annexure 3.g	Bidder and OSD both should have ISO certificate.	We request Bank to specify which ISO Certificate needs to be submitted.	Clarification:- Bidder & OSD can submit any valide ISO Certificate.
4	26	Annexure 2	EMD of 2,00,000	We request the bank to clarify whether EMD amount is 2 Lakh or 3 lakh in form of BG.	Clarification:-EMD Amount is 3 Lakh.

GENERAL MANAGER